e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION ; W 339745 < W 339745 /home/eb003420/edmmod

|
|
|
' l
|
| NEQEER REV iﬁiﬁ; TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 |0
: 1339745 — 1 A BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED HD-1 APPLICATOR i | Rt PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72 | 0 )
_ — — |
| ~ | 1 13387052 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
| 71339745 -1 A —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED ~1 AND SPARE PARTS e -~
| 7-1339745 -7 A — — — SPARE PARTS KIT =l
| — |
| e l
| ~ | 1 4612641 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION b7 \
: - | 2] 2 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2X.19) D PLATE | BB }
| s | D
: - | 1 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | B4
| - | | 3-18031-0 SCR, 9K T 2SET (MBXB) RAM b3 :
: CRIMP DATA [INARCA TERMINAL INARCA CRIMP SPECS - 1 l 1802349 SCR, SKT CAP (M4XB)CP DSC P :
| TERMINAL NAME: INAR-SAFETY TERM 4.8 o1
| - | 1 180247 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANV 1L 5O w
| CRIMP SI17E TYPE RANGE =
|
|
| WIRE |2.54 [.100 INI /4 F 0.50-1.50mm? - 2| 2 1-18023-3 SCR, SHC (M4X16) HOLD DOWN | 58
| E INSUL [3.94 [.155 INI /4 F 1.90-3.30 [.075-.130 IN] - | 5] 5 18023-9 SCR, SHC (M4XB) STRIP GUIDE | 57
: g WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTION = - 2 2 1 -180253-3 SCR, oHC (M4X1B) oLUG BLADE| SbB :
- 4.50 [.177 IN] (;:::]::rH 408-8323 Eﬂ!@ B
: o - 2] 2 180291 NUT, HEX (M3) DRAG 54—
| 2 TERMINAL  INARCA APPLICATOR - FEED - 2] 2 9869651 NUT,HEX SL (M4)DRAG STUD | 53 *
| = APPL SPEC SHEET 11453 zlix - @%%@ 18.75 [.738 IN] - 2] 2 2-18032-2 SCR,SKT SET (M3X10) DRAG 52 1
< 51
|
o 50 |
| - TERMINALS APPLIED
: < g - | 1 180243 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49 }
| : AMP PN MER PN - - - 48 }
: - e 011459100 - - - - 1 1 1338676 CAM, POST-FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 47 |
| = - | | 13386621 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) | 4b :
| oras2rm2 | 0011453001 - - - R 5301911 PLUG, NYLON 45
| 15725273 071711453007 - - - — 1 1 13209981 RAM 44 :
| 15725274 0111453101 - - - - | 1 F90125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 431 ©
: 1572527 -5 0911453007 — — - - 1 1 E30124-4 WASHER, RAM 4. :
' _ _ _ _ _ - | | 2-18024-6 SCREW, BHC (MBXZ25) CRIMPER 47 :
| - | 1 232411 BALL, STEEL 40 \
| - oy - - - - - 1] 2-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
| WIRE ; N -
| - EJ CRIMP HEIGHT @ -- Eéﬁ@:ﬁ 8[“] ] ] 1320922~ DISC, INSULATION 38 :
: S A . gf; 3 - | 1 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
| - - | 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36 \
| 1.50mm 1.45 £0.05 [.057 £.002 INJ] |7-354778-6 [.2875] — : o ST — 1
| 1. 00mm? 1,35 20,05 [.053 £.002 [N] |8-354778-2 [.2905] =2
| 0. 75mm? 1.25 40.05 [.049 +.002 INJ |3-354778-1 [.2950] 33
| Y O.50mm? 1,15 +0.05 [.045 +£.002 INJ 354779-2 [.3000] i N 1802>-¢ WASHER, LOCK (M4) SHEAR BL | 32 |{]
| - 2 2 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4XZ20) SHEAR PL 31 :
| _ _ _ 30
| o - - - - 2] 2 180248 SCR, BHC (M4X12)STRIPPER 29 ;
| 52 - - - — | 1 3-690451-2 SPACER, STRIPPER 28 \
2R B - - R 2406391 STRIPPER 27 }
| <L [N
| _ : B _ ~ b :
: -1 271 2 13209061 DRAG, STUD 25 ‘
| — - - 5 ~ | 1 13209951 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 ;
| O m - - - - | 1 240825-9 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN | 23
| O o - - - - 2] 2 4-22281-1 SPRING, DRAG 22 }
e 21| B
: F_% _ _ _ -] 1 13386651 DRAG, STOCK 20
T _ _ _
| Lu 19 \
L
| - - - - 2] 2 13386635 CUIDE, LOWER STRIP 15 l
| - 4 4 1-18024-8 SCR, BHC (MBXT2)STRIF GD PL 17 :
| /1N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - | ] 13387081 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 16 \
|
| <:::> 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. (k=
| o 14 |
| R 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 1 : Ceanan] 4 SPACER. HOLD DOoWN = ;
: SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. T : SRV CPLING HOLD Down = ‘
| gf} ALL CRIMP DATA PROVIDED BY INARCA S.p.A, - ~ p *
: TENSILE VALUE FOR 1.50mm® & 1.00mm® NOT ACHIEVABLE. W W W =40bad | PLATE, REAR SAEAR 15 }
|
I ; /S\ CUT TO LENGTH AT 4SSY. N £500482-8 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 5 w
: 2l NCOT o2 ] 1-1333218-7  |ANVIL 3
| |- N - | w 1-690474-0 BLADE, SLUG 7 ;
| = 2 - | ] 1 -455892-2 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 5
| = - | 1 2-240641-4 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 5
| o - | 1 2380091 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 \
: |k N2 1-456134-2 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 }
¢ - | 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
: - N1 2] 456407 -5 CRIMPER, WIRE w ‘
| 2 VIEW B ROTATED 150° ~77=71] 1 PART NO DESCRIPTION e 1
: POST-FEED 40 mm STROKE POST-FEED 30 mm STROKE ' ' ‘ ' ‘ -— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
| ATY REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST :
: g DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHESI|MATL — HT TR _ FIN _ |
I ﬁ DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _ |
| g TOLERANCES UNLESS |
| 3 OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  BF. o pn O A e e rar - :
: o ® o ; Etg BEE i: C).—K _ REL 04708704 %mw ngrigbwg, PA 17105-3B08 |
| = = A 5 PLC DEC 4o - M.CLIFFORD |
| é % ANGLES & - NAME B MACHINE REF |
| ol S [Do1sT SURE TEXTURE. Ve END FEED HD-T APPLICATOR HO—1 APPEL :
| = A S5EE ECN 015A-0B44-04) MC |AUGO4 SCALE SHEET REV
| O 66| LEADMAKER OR BENCH & K TERMINATOR BENCH MACHINE SIF[CrR | revicion AecorD | ape | DATE | SHARD EBSES Ro-35 MAX - D e 1339745 Tor 1| A
| AMP 1756 REV 3-92 ) CAGE CODE - RESTRICTED TO
; g W R [OT h0B00 : 5 5 = 4 5 50770 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING - ;
\




